KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2023
COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND DATE OF DATE OF DATE DATE OF NO. OF REASON FOR DATE OF STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING ASSIGNM OF COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT SERVICE | CEMENT NMENTS JUDGEMENT HAS TILL JUDGMENT
OF NOT BEEN
HEARING DELIVERED
MARCH RETURNS
2023
SCR/85/22 6/4/22 7/4/22 11/4/22 | 21/4/22 9 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
AUWALU USMAN
vs. HAJ. HAUWA
M. GARBA
SCR/91/22 11/4/22 13/4/22 23/4/22 | 28/4/22 11 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
ABDULLAHI
IMAM MUHD vs.
ALH HARUNA
MAI YARBAWA
SCR/128/22 MR 25/5/22 27/5/22 31/5/22 | 16/6/22 7 ABANDONED SINCE NILL REPORT OF STRUCK OUT
PAUL ORJIEKWE DECEMBER SETTLEMENT
vs. MR TONY
CHINEDU IFEJIKA
SCR/161/22 21/6/22 22/6/22 24/6/22 | 4/7/22 7 SETTLEMENT HAS NILL HEARING PENDING
ENGR MUSA FAILED
RABIU vs ADAMU
SHUWA
SCR/168/22 27/6/22 27/6/22 1/7/22 14/7/22 10 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING

BARR MAIYAKI




NASIRU vs. ALH
LAWAN
BALARABE

SCR/200/22
OLAYIWOLA
EMMANUEL
GBOLAHAN vs
GREEN GRACE
GLOBAL LTD

19/7/22

20/7/22

23/9/22

2/8/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/209/22
TIJANI LAWAN
SHAMAKI vs.
SABO KOFAR
RUWA

21/7/22

25/7/22

26/7/22

18/8/22

ABANDONED SINCE
JANUARY 2023

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/214/22
ILIYSAU ARZIKA
vs. KABIRU
MUHD ISA

26/7/22

26/7/22

28/7/22

4/8/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/242/22
ABBA NASIR vs
ZHONG XINHE

23/8/22

29/8/22

17/9/22

27/9/22

HEARING IS ONGONG

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/267/22
MAGRET
NWKOCHA vs.
MADA PRECILIA

5/10/22

6/10/22

13/10/2
2

28/11/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/268/22
LAPO
MICROFINANCE
BANK LTD vs.
BAKO SAMUEL
JUNIOR

6/10/22

11/10/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

STRUCK OUT




SCR/274/22
MARGARET
NWKOCHA vs
MADA PRECILIA

5/10/22

6/10/22

13/10/2
2

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

STRUCK OUT

SCR/275/22 ISAH
INUSA vs. HUDU
SAFIYANU

11/10/22

13/10/22

18/10/2
2

22/12/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/276/22
MUHAMMAD
SANI vs. UMAR
SAGIR

13/10/22

14/10/22

18/10/2
2

20/1/23

SETTLEMENT

6/3/23

NILL

90 DAYS

SCR/286/22
AMINU ADAMU
vs. ABUBAKAR
SHEHU

26/10/22

27/10/22

28/10/2
2

1/12/22

HEARNG IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARNG

PENDING

SCR/324/22
AMINU SALISU
NA’ABBA vs.
SANI GARBA

14/12/22

14/12/22

20/1/23

30/1/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/325/22
UZAIRU SALE vs.
HAMDANU
MAGAIJI

16/12/22

16/12/22

20/12/2
2

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/329/22
SULIEMAN
ABDULAZIZ
TIJANI vs.
RUKAYYA
SHUAIBU
YAKUBU & OR

20/12/22

21/12/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

PENDING




SCR/331/22
ABUBAKAR
SALISU MUNAI
vs. NASIR LADAN

29/12/22

30/12/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/340/22 AISH
UMAR
GALADIMA vs.
SANI SK DABO

23/12/22

30/12/22

10/11/2
2

10/11/22

1/2/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/341/22 AISH
UMAR
GALADIMA vs.
SANI SK DABO

23/12/22

30/12/22

10/11/2
2

10/11/22

1/2/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/14/23
ABUABAKAR
MUHAMMAD
UMAR vs ALI
MUHAMMAD

13/1/23

16/1/23

21/1/23

21/1/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/15/23
ABDULLAHI

MUSA INUWA vs.

AMINU DAN
MUTUM

16/1/23

16/1/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/16/23
ABDULLAHI

MUSA INUWA vs.

AMINU DAN
MUTUM

16/1/23

16/1/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/22/23
MUHD AUWAL
ABDULLAHI vs.
MAL. ABUBAKAR
KYAUTA

25/1/23

25/1/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING




SCR/24/23
FAROUQ
MUHAMMAD vs
ETHIOPIAN
AIRLINE

25/1/23

25/1/23

27/1/23

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/32/23 MR
CHIDI
CHUKWUMA vs
MRS CHIOMA
ONWUBIKO

16/2/23

16/2/23

17/2/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/36/23
ONAKOYA
WOLEX
INTERNATIONAL
LTD vs. DELE
OLOSHUNDE

3/2/23

6/2/23

17/2/23

9/3/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/3/23
ONAKOYA
WOLEX
INTERNATIONAL
LTD vs. SEMIU
BAKARE

3/2/23

6/2/23

20/2/23

9/3/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REOPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH:

25

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 4

DATE: 31/3/2023




