KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2023 COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND	DATE OF	DATE OF	DATE	DATE OF	NO. OF	REASON FOR	DATE OF	STAGE OF PENDING	DURATION
PARTIES	FILLING	ASSIGNM ENT	OF SERVICE	COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	ADJOUR NMENTS	ADJOURNMENT	JUDGMENT	CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT
MARCH RETURNS 2023									
SCR/85/22 AUWALU USMAN vs. HAJ. HAUWA M. GARBA	6/4/22	7/4/22	11/4/22	21/4/22	9	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/91/22 ABDULLAHI IMAM MUHD vs. ALH HARUNA MAI YARBAWA	11/4/22	13/4/22	23/4/22	28/4/22	11	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/128/22 MR PAUL ORJIEKWE vs. MR TONY CHINEDU IFEJIKA	25/5/22	27/5/22	31/5/22	16/6/22	7	ABANDONED SINCE DECEMBER	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	STRUCK OUT
SCR/161/22 ENGR MUSA RABIU vs ADAMU SHUWA	21/6/22	22/6/22	24/6/22	4/7/22	7	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/168/22 BARR MAIYAKI	27/6/22	27/6/22	1/7/22	14/7/22	10	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING

NASIRU vs. ALH LAWAN BALARABE									
SCR/200/22 OLAYIWOLA EMMANUEL GBOLAHAN vs GREEN GRACE GLOBAL LTD	19/7/22	20/7/22	23/9/22	2/8/22	9	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/209/22 TIJJANI LAWAN SHAMAKI vs. SABO KOFAR RUWA	21/7/22	25/7/22	26/7/22	18/8/22	9	ABANDONED SINCE JANUARY 2023	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/214/22 ILIYSAU ARZIKA vs. KABIRU MUHD ISA	26/7/22	26/7/22	28/7/22	4/8/22	7	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/242/22 ABBA NASIR vs ZHONG XINHE	23/8/22	29/8/22	17/9/22	27/9/22	6	HEARING IS ONGONG	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/267/22 MAGRET NWKOCHA vs. MADA PRECILIA	5/10/22	6/10/22	13/10/2	28/11/22	6	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/268/22 LAPO MICROFINANCE BANK LTD vs. BAKO SAMUEL JUNIOR	6/10/22	11/10/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	STRUCK OUT

SCR/274/22 MARGARET NWKOCHA vs MADA PRECILIA	5/10/22	6/10/22	13/10/2 2	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	STRUCK OUT
SCR/275/22 ISAH INUSA vs. HUDU SAFIYANU	11/10/22	13/10/22	18/10/2	22/12/22	3	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/276/22 MUHAMMAD SANI vs. UMAR SAGIR	13/10/22	14/10/22	18/10/2 2	20/1/23	1	SETTLEMENT	6/3/23	NILL	90 DAYS
SCR/286/22 AMINU ADAMU vs. ABUBAKAR SHEHU	26/10/22	27/10/22	28/10/2 2	1/12/22	7	HEARNG IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARNG	PENDING
SCR/324/22 AMINU SALISU NA'ABBA vs. SANI GARBA	14/12/22	14/12/22	20/1/23	30/1/23	2	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/325/22 UZAIRU SALE vs. HAMDANU MAGAJI	16/12/22	16/12/22	20/12/2	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/329/22 SULIEMAN ABDULAZIZ TIJJANI vs. RUKAYYA SHUAIBU YAKUBU & OR	20/12/22	21/12/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	PENDING

SCR/331/22 ABUBAKAR SALISU MUNAI vs. NASIR LADAN	29/12/22	30/12/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/340/22 AISH UMAR GALADIMA vs. SANI SK DABO	23/12/22	30/12/22	10/11/2	10/11/22	1/2/23	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/341/22 AISH UMAR GALADIMA vs. SANI SK DABO	23/12/22	30/12/22	10/11/2	10/11/22	1/2/23	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/14/23 ABUABAKAR MUHAMMAD UMAR vs ALI MUHAMMAD	13/1/23	16/1/23	21/1/23	21/1/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/15/23 ABDULLAHI MUSA INUWA vs. AMINU DAN MUTUM	16/1/23	16/1/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/16/23 ABDULLAHI MUSA INUWA vs. AMINU DAN MUTUM	16/1/23	16/1/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/22/23 MUHD AUWAL ABDULLAHI vs. MAL. ABUBAKAR KYAUTA	25/1/23	25/1/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING

SCR/24/23 FAROUQ MUHAMMAD vs ETHIOPIAN AIRLINE	25/1/23	25/1/23	27/1/23	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/32/23 MR CHIDI CHUKWUMA vs MRS CHIOMA ONWUBIKO	16/2/23	16/2/23	17/2/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/36/23 ONAKOYA WOLEX INTERNATIONAL LTD vs. DELE OLOSHUNDE	3/2/23	6/2/23	17/2/23	9/3/23	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/3/23 ONAKOYA WOLEX INTERNATIONAL LTD vs. SEMIU BAKARE	3/2/23	6/2/23	20/2/23	9/3/23	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REOPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 25 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 4

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM DATE: 31/3/2023